
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~aSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation into) 
the rates, rules, regulations, charges,) 
allowances and practices of all common ) 
carriers, highway carriers and ci t:r ) 
carriers relating to the transportation) 
of sand, rock, gravel and relate~ items) 
(commodities tor which rates ar0 pro- ) 
vided in City Carriers' Tariff No.6 --) 
Highway Carriers T Tariff No.7). ) 
-------------------------------) 

Case No. 5437 
Petition for Modification 

No. 17 

E. o. rn,ackme.n and Herbert CAmeron, for California 
Dm~n Truck~Owners Association, Inc., petitioner. 

F!'D.ncis ~If. i'!,q.l.l<er~ in propria persona, respondent. 
P. B. 'f.oa16"-m..' Jr., and Frank B. Hagan) for Southern 

Cali£orn1a Asphalt Plant ~o\.ssoclat:.on, int0rested 
party. . 

.James Quint~a'.l and J. C. Kaspar, for Califo:i:'nia 
---'rruck1ng ASSOCiations, Inc., interested party. 
R. J. Noble and ~ohn P. Oder, lor R. J. Noble Co~, 

interested pa~y. 
Emett J. Woodwa:-d, Jr., and H.'R. EJ.li(jtt, for 

Sully-Miller Contracting CO:~intere~ted part yo 
H. G. For.aud, for Sou~hcrn C~lifornia Rock Products 

Assocfation a.nd Southern California R~ad:r Mix~d 
Concrete Association, interested parties~ 

E. A. Lubich and John F. Sp~chtl for the stafr of 
th~ PubliC Utirities Commission of the State of 
California. 

o PIN ION ---------
By petition filed September 141 1955 1 the C~ifo~nia Dump 

TrUCk Owners Association, Inc., seeks increases in the zone rates 

in ~nnimum Rate Tariff No. 7 which apply as minimum for the trans­

portation of asphaltic concrete and cold road oil mixture between 

designated production areas and. delivery zones in Los Angeles l 

Orange, Ventura and San Diego Countit~s. Petitioner alleges that 

the sought increa~es are necessary to meet increases in costs of 

operation which have been experienced since the most recent adjust­

ment of the rates in July 1953. Other Changes which petitioner 
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seeks in the minimum rate provisions are adjustment of the formula 

by which the zone rates are calculated, establishment of a cinimum 

charge for short hauls, establisbment of additional charges for 

work done on Sundays and specified holidays, and restrictions on 

the application of the minimum hourly rates. 

Public hearings on the petition were held before Examiner 

C. S. Abernathy at Los Angele.s on February 20 and 21 and on March 6, 

1956. Evidence concerning the matters involved \~as presented by 

petitioner through its general manager and through several repre­

sentatives of carriers and of producers of asphaltic concrete. The 

Southern California Asphalt Plant Association, an organization com-

posed of and representing various producers of asphaltic concrete, 

presented evidence in opposition to the petition. Certain asphaltic 

concrete producers and a carrier presented evidence in their own 

behalf. Members of the Commission's staff assisted in the develop­

ment of the record. 

The several proposals, the allegations and evidence which 

were advanced with respect thereto, and our conclusions thereon are 

discussed hereinbelow: 

Increases in Zone Rates 

The present zone rates were established by DeCision No. 

4$712, dated July $, 1953, in Case No. 4$08. In that deCision, a 

rate of $6.64 an hour was found to be reasonably compensatory for 

the transportation of asphaltic concrete under the conditions in 

which the zone rates apply and the zone rates were developed 

acCordingly.l According to evidencG presented by petitioner's 

general manager, the carriers' cozts of operation have since been 

1 
For convenience the term "asphaltic concreto" will be used through­
out this opinion to designate both asphaltic concret·;! and cold road 
oil mixture. 
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increased substantially by increases in labor costs and related 

items. As reported in an exhibit which this witness submitted, the 

wage increases which have become effective heretofore or which are 

covered by firm commitments for the coming year are as follows: 

Amount of Increase 
(in cents per hour) 

12 
5 
S~ 
4 

10 

Effective Date 

June 15, 1953 
August 9, 1954 
June 15, 1955 
September 15, 1955 
May 1, 1956 

The witness said that with the increases in direct costs there have 

been accompanying increases in related charges for Federal Old Age 
- . 

Security Insurance, State Unemployment Insurance, State Compensation 

Insurance and welfare fund payments. He declared that in other 

respectz the carriers' operating costs on the whole have continued 

at approximately the same level as that determined in DeCision 

No. 48712. He said that under present costs, a rate of ~~7.22 an 

hour, as a minimum, would be necessary to restore the carriers' 

earnings in connection with the zone service to a compensatory basis 

and that tht~ zone rates should be adjusted accordingly. 

The sought increases in the zone rates were opposed by the 

Southern California Asphalt Plant Association on the principal 

grounds that adjustments in the zone rates should take into conSider­

ation changes that should be -made in the time factors which are a 

basis for the rates. Assertedly, the applicable time factors are 

inequitable in so many respects under present conditions that in­

creases in the zone rates should not be projected thereon. The 

Association's representative said that the members or his Association 

are willing to join in steps for immediate revision of the time 

factors. He urged that in the meantime any adjUstments which are 
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made in the rates to take into consideration increases in the car­

riers' operating costs be limited to an int~rim adjustment. 

The producers of asphaltic concrete who appeared individu­

~lly in op~osition to the sought incre~ses asserted in effect that 

in the actual performance of the servic~s involved the carriers are 

able to earn substantial revenues under the present rates and that 

increases in the rates are not necessary. They submitted exhibits 

which they had developed from their records of payments to the car-
. . 

riers which show, among other things, gross payments ranging in 

various amounts up to $165 per day per unit of carriers' equipment, 

and hourly payments ran~ing from ~6.8S to $11.93.2 

Notwithstanding the 'representatio~s which were made in 

opposition to petitioner's proposal, it appears that the rates 

should be inc~eascd as sought. The evidence is clear that since 

the close of the record upon which the present rates were developed, 

the carriers have had to meet substantial increases in wages and in 

related costs. The record 1s convincing that increases in the over­

all level of the zone rates to the equivalent ~7.22 per hour would 

serve only to restore the rates to the same relationship with re­

spect to the cost of the transportation performed as has previously 

been found reasonable as minimum for tha zone service. Although the 

data which were oubmitted by the individual producers indicate 

earnings under the present zone rates of amounts in excess of the 

sO\.lght 07.22 per hour, tha.t fact alone does not juotify concluding 

that increases in the rates are not warranted. 

Generall)r speaking, the zone rates are designed to provide 

reasonable minimum compensation for equipment operated at legal 

speeds with legal loads over legal routes. Proper evaluation of 
2 
The average or the daily payments shown on one of the exhibits which 
covers a six-month period is approximately ~67 per day to operators 
of three-axle equipment. 
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revenue data which have been submitted for minimum rate purposes 

in a proceeding of this naturo of neoessity entails review of the 

propriety of the underlying factors including a review of the oper­

ating costs appl:.~cable to the oCluipment utilized. The revenue show­

ings of the indi~idual p~oducers were almost wholly lacking in means 

by which the data could be ev~luatod. Certain of the infor.mation 

,,,hich was suppli,~d indicates that a portion of the revenues which 

were reported were earned from the transportation of excessive or 

unsafe loads. Other information shows th~t the re~enue data which 

the producers submitted largely reflect operations conducted by a 

late type of d~p truck equipment which is capable of transporting 

larger legal loads th~~ can three-axle dump vehicles generallYo3 No 

figures were supplied to show the costs of opGrating this eQuipment. 

With reference to the position of the Southern California 

Asphalt Plant ASSOCiation, it appears that the ASSOCiation is 

primarily concerned with what it believes to be inequity With~.n the 

framework of the zone rates and that it concedes increases in the 

level of the zone rates may reasonably be established. Details con­

ce~ning the alleged inequities were not furniehed. It is eVident, 

however, tha~ the Association advocates an extensive review of and 

adjustments in the rate structure to reflect changes in delivery 

times resulting from freeway construction and other circumstances 

that would affect the flow of asphaltic concrete from point of 

production to point of utilization. Discussion of the adjustments 

which the Association seeks is not necessary, however, since such 

adjustments are outside the scope of this phase of this proceeding 

and since it appears that the A050ciation is not prepared at present 

.3 
The three-axle dump truck was used as the rate-making vehiclo in the 
establishment of the minimum rates prescribed by Decision No. 48712, 
supra. 
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to submit data in support of' the contemplated revisions. When it 

is prepared to proceed along this line, f'ull opportunity will be 

afforded the Association to substantiate its position. In the 

meantime it appears that establishment of' justified increases in 

the zone rates should not be withheld on these grounds. 

Adjustment of the Formula by which the 
Zone Rates are Calculated 

Petitioner alleges that since the present zone rates be­

came effective, experience has shown that the formula which was 

followed in the allocation of costs of service to the various zo~e 

hauls has result~d in rates which are too low where hauls for short 

distances are involved. Pe'ljitionerts manag~r pointed out that in. 

the operation of the formula all of the so-called running costs 

(the costs of fuel, lubricants, tires and repairs) are assigned to 

the portion of the deliveries which involve the movements of the 

vehicles between the plants where the asphaltic concrete is produced 

~d the pOints where it is delivered. Ho said that this basis of' 

allocation does not give suificient recognition that considerable 

movement of the carriers' vehicles is required in the loading and 

unloading operations and that these operations therefore involve 

expense of the type designated as running costs. He declared that 

where the loa~ing an~ unloading operations con~titute a relatively 

large proportion of the total service' requirod) as in the case of 

short hauls, the rates do not sufficiently reflect the operating 

costs. He urged that in order to bring about a more equitable 

distribution Oj~ costs, 75 per cent of the normal running costs be 

assigned to the loading and unloading operations and the zone rates 

be revised accordingly. The 75 per cent figure, he said, was 

reached as a judgment figure stemming from long experienco with 

and knowledge of the services performed. 
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Individual carrier witnesses testified in favor of the 

rate adjustments which would follow from revision of the formula 

as proposed. They said that the rates for the short hauls are not 

compensatory and that various carriers decline to provide service 

when these hauls are involved. Witnesses for several producers of 

asphaltic concrete in the S~~ Fernando Valley area testified 

concerning difficulties in obtaining transportation under the present 

rates and said that higher rates have been eztablished by agreement 

between the carrie~s and shippers. The repreoentative ot the 

Southern California Asphalt Plant Association opposed adjustments 

which would result in relatively higher charges for the short hauls. 

He ~cknowledeed, however, that the producers experience difficulties 

in obtaining service for these hauls because of the low revenues 

which the hauls prod~ce. 

It is clear from the evidence herein both with respect to 

the service perfor.med in the operation of the carriers' vehicles 

and the carriers' operating experience under the present zon~ rates 

that assignment of running costs to the loading and unloading oper­

ations as petitioner's witness proposed would result in a fairer 

allocation o£ costs to all lengths ot haul. Adjustment of the zone 

rates accordingly would bring about mOre rea~onable results for the 

ca~riers and shippers alike. Petitioner's proposal in this respect 

will be ado~ted. 

Mir.im~~ Charge for Short Hauls 

A r'lrther modification which petitioner proposes be made 

in the zone rates is the establishment of a rate of 45 cents a ton 

as the lowest rate to be assossed £or zone service. At present the 

zone rates range as low as 27 cents a ton where the lengths of haul 

are short. Establishment of the rate of 45 cents a ton is proposed 
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for the stated purpose of compensating the carriers for losses in 

revenues resulting from "over-trucking." 

As explained by petitioner's manager, nover-trucking" 

occurs principally when the trano,ortation which the carriers per­

form involves hauls for relatively short distances. In these in­

st~~ces proeucers of asphaltic concrete require fewer units of 

carriers' equipment to maintain a steady flow of thoir materials 

to the construction projects involved than those which are required 

otherwise. vlith the reduced need for their services, the carriers 

a~e not able to attain the sam~ utilization of their equipment as 

the average con'cernplated in the establishment of the zone rates and 

o.s a consequence re:llize from the short hauls 10't'!er earnings than 

those for ",hich provision is made in the zone rates generally. The 

proposed rate of 45 cents a ton, petitionerfs manager s~id, is the 

amount which in his judgment is necessary to m!tigate in part the 

effect of "over-trucking" upon the short haule. I~ this connection 

he pointed ou';; that im 'che transportation of asphaltic concrete in 

the San Fernando Valley the producers and cnrriers have established 

voluntarily the rate of 50 cents a ton ao the lowest rate to apply 

for the transportation of asphaltic concrete Within the area. 

The sought ra~e Will not be established. The effect of 

the rate if adopted would be a modification of one end of the zone 

rate structure without any effect being given to the r~ct that the 

adjustment would require offsetting modifications on the other end. 

At present the zone rates are based on an average annual use factor 

for the carriers' equipment, which factor is the same for all 

lengths of haul. Petitioner is here seeking in effect a refinement 

in the rates so that they' will reflect a less-than.-average usage o£ 

carriers' equipment for the short hauls. If such a refinement wore 

to be made, concomitant adjustments should be ~ade in the rates for 
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those hauls where the carriers enjoy a greater-than-average usage of 

their equipment. The nature of the sought adjustments requires that 

the matter be considered in its over-all aspects. The record herein 

provides no basis by which the other adjustments may be made were 

petitioner's proposal to be adopted. 

Additional Ch~ge for Service Performed 
on Sundays and Holidays 

Petitioner requests that the folloWing rule be made appli­

c~blG to the transporta~1on of asphaltic concrete (or cold road oil 

mixture) at the zone rates on Sundays or certain holidays: 

"When asphaltic concrete or cold road oil mixture 
is transported ••• on Sundaysl New Year's Day, 
Memorial Day, Fourth of. July, Labor D~YJ Armistice 
Day, Thankogiv1n~ Day or Christmas Day, rates pro­
vided therefor \tlll be increased 20 per cent." 

Petitionerfs manager explained that this ~equest stems from the fact 

that u.~der present labor contracts the carrier~ are obligated to pay 

their drivers double time for work done on the days specified. He 

said that the sought rule is intended to permit the carriers to 

recover the additional costs which apply to the service and for which 

~c prOVision is made in the present rates. 

Establishment of the proposed rule was opposed by the 

representative of one producer of asphaltic concrete on the grounds 

that the producers do not operate on Sundays and holidays. He 

asserted that should his company have occasion ~o require service 

on those days, it would ~ake appropriate arrangements with the car-
, , 

riers. Another producer, hcwever l favored the rule as being reason­

&ble. The representative of the Southern California Asphalt Plant 

Assoc1at1on stated that his Association is not opposed to the Sunday 

and holiday provisions. 
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The proposed rule appears reasonable in the circumstances 

herein disclosed. It will be adopted with modification to restrict 

its application to Southern California territOry.4 

Limitation of Hourly Rates 

In addition to the sought rates heretofore discussed, 

¥~nimum P~te Tariff No~ 7 p~ovide$ hourly rates which may be assessed 

when the shipper requests service on an hourly basis. Petitioner 

seeks limitation of these provisions so that the hourly rates may 

not be applied as an alternative to the zone rates in connection with 

t~ansportation of asphaltic concrete. Petitioner's manager testified 

that this lioitation is sought because undor the present provisions 

various shl.ppers utilize tha hourly rates to avoid higher charges 

that apply under the zone rates when a greater-than-average haul is 
5 

involved. 

Petitioner's proposal in this respect was opposed by the 

Southern California Asphalt Plant Association and by an individual 

producer. As grounds for the objections it was statec that the 

hourly rates provide an appropriate basis of charges for transporta­

tion performed in connection with highway repair work and miscella-

neous transportation for which the zone rates are not suited. One 

of the ca~riers testified that he utilizes the hourly rates exten­

sively in assessing charges for highway patching service. 

4 

5 

The rule was proposed for Southern California. However 1 by ito 
terms it would apply ru.so to zone rates Which, since the hearing in 
thJ.s matter, have been made applicable in No=thern California 
~erritory. 

The present method of allocating coots to the various lengths of 
haul results in zone rates which on an equivalen'~ basis are less 
than the hourly rates whore the lengths of haul are loss than 
average and more than the hourly rates where the lengths of haul 
are greater than average. The differences are a consequence of 
the fact that the zone rates more nearly reflect the factorc 
applicable to the separate hauls than do the hourly rates. 
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The sought restriction Will not be imposed on the hourly 

rates. The record shows that the rates meet a specific need in the 

transportation of asphaltic concrete. It appears that the imposi~ 

tion of restrictions which would hamper the movements involved is 

contrary to the best interests of the shippers and carriers alike. 

Although it is concluded that petitioner's request should be denied l 

it may be pointed out that revision of the method of cost allocation 

hereinbefore discussed and found justified will reduce the differ­

~nces in charges which are the basis for the ~ought restriction. 6 

Upon careful consideration of all of the facts and circum­

stances or record, it is concluded ~~d found as a fact that the 

existing minimum rates, ~ules and regulations for the transportation 

of property by dump truck equipment as set forth in rti.nimum Rate 

Tariff No. 7 should be revised to the extent provided in the order 

which £'0110''15, all of which are hereby found to be just ~d reason­

ablc~ 

Based on the evidence of record and on the conclusions 

and findi~gs set forth in the preceding opinion, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Minimum Rate Tariff No. 7 

(Appendix ITAIT of Decision No. 32566 as amended) be and it is hereby 

further amended by incorporating therein to become effective 

6 
To the extent that differences remain, it appears that they may be 
attributed substanti.llly to differences between the hourly rates 
named in the tariff and the hourly rates upon which are based the 
zone rates hereinafter prescribed. The latter r.ates include pro­
vision for certain expense increases which had not become effective 
when the hourly rates in the tariff were promulgated. 
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August 15, 1956, the revised pages attached hereto and listed 

in Appendix "A" also attached hereto, which pages and appendiX by 

this reference are made a part hereof. 

In all other respects said Decision No. 32566 a~ amended 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that.exeept ~s otherw1oe 

provided herein, Petition No. 17 tiled in this proceeding by the 

California Dump Truck Owners Association, Inc., be and it hereby 

is denied. 

This order shall become effective twenty days atter the 

date hereof. 

~ __ ~~_Frnn ___ e_~_~ ______ , California, this 

day or - ___ .-,.:oJoO,L...q,...;~ __ _ 
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APPENDIX "A" TO DEC ISION NO. 5:~4.)4 

Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff No. 7 
Authorized by Said Decision 

Twelfth Revised P~ge 2 cancels Eleventh Revised Page 

Fou~th Revised Pnge lO-A c~ncels Third Revised Pego 

First Revised Page 3e-c cancels Origin~l Po.ge 3e-C 
First Revised Pego 3e-D cancels Origin.').l Page 38-D 
First Revised Page 38-E cancels Originnl Po.g~ .3$-E 

First Revised Page 38-F cancels Original Page 38-F 
First Revised Page 38-G cnncels Origin~l P~ge 3S-G 

Third Revised Pag~ 3S-H cancels Second Revised Page 

First Revised Page 3$·I cancels Original Page 3$-I 
First Revised Page ,38-J cencels Original Page 3S-J 
First Revised Page 3S-K cancels Original Page 3$-K 
First Revised Page 38-L cancels Origin",l Page 3$-L 
Third Revised Pnge 38-M c.:mccls Second R~visod Pago 

First Revised P"'gc 3$-0 cancels Original Page 3$-0 

Second Revised Page 3S-P cancels First Revised Page 

2 

10-A 

3S-H 

38-M 

3S-P 

Third Revised Page 3S-Q c31lcels Second Rev:!.sed Page .3S-Q 

(END OF APPENDIX "A") 
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Eleventh Rcvi~ed ?.:1.S~ •••• 2 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 7 
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Correction N~~ber Checking Sheet -------_______________ __ 
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~~~dnys.and Ho~~daYG -----------------______________ __ 
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ombination Rates Eased upon Zono Rates - ___ w ________ _ 

Alt~rnative Application of Co~~on Carrier Rates ------­
Alterna ti ve ~\pplica tion of Combinations with Common 

Carrier RQtes -------~~---.-~-~~ __________ ~ _______ _ 
Applic~tion of Hourly Rates ---------_________________ _ 
'Applic.:.tion of Intcrplant R:lt~s ------_________ _ 
Applic~tion of Ta~ifr - C~rriers ----------------____ __ 
ApplicQtion of Tariff - Territorial -----____________ __ 
Application of Zone Rates -------------_______________ _ 
Bridge and Ferry Tolls -------------~~ ___ ~ _______ ~~~ ___ 
Collection of Charees ---------~----~--~--~--. _____ _ 
Collect on Deli vor:r Shipments ---------------------__ _ 
Computation of Dist~ncoo ----------___________________ -
Interdistrict ~:ove~ent~ ______ ~~_~w ________________ ~_ 

.l~tort~rri tori.;]. :':ove:np,ntc ... ---________ .. ____ , __ _ 
I~suance of Shipping Document -------________________ __ 
~ethod of Determining ~eisht of Shipment -----------__ _ 
1a.n'imlJlll. Charge ----------~--__ ~ ____________ _"_ ___ _ 
?~yments to Underlying carriers ----------__________ ___ 
'Rates BQsed on Varying 1V~Lnimum Truclc10ad Weights - __ 
References to Items and Other Tariffs ---------------__ 
Rules Goverr.ing Boundary Doscriptions ------_________ __ 
Technical Terms - Definition of ------________________ _ 
Territorial Doscriptions ------------_________________ _ 
Uni toO of :.:e~surement in Quotat:!.on of Rates 

Item No. 
oxceJp_t as shown 

130 to 148,inclusiv8 
210 to 294, inclu~i ve 
360 to 36"inclusive 

206 

125,208 
70 

85-90 
300 
l42 

20 
:30 

205 
30 
lJ5 
46 
40 

315 
120,310 

93 
60 
50 
94 
96 
3S 

200 
10- '11 

100,llO 

47 

EFFEcxm .mCUST 15" 1956 

Is~ued by the Public Utilitie~ Commission of the State of California~ 

Correction ~Io. 51S 
San Francisco, California. 
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Third Revised Pnge ••• ~.lO-A ~crNIMUM RATE TARIFF NO.7 

I Item ~ • ;-RATES FROM PRODUCTION AREAS TO DELIVERY 
i No. ZONES 

RULES GOVERNING BOUNDARY DESCRIPTIONS 

Rules applicable to the descriptions or boundaries or 
Delivery Zones and Production Areas contained in 

this section 

Where st~eets, railway lines, rights or way of rail­
way companies and water courses ar~ used to define bound­
arielJ, the cen':;er line of such streets, railway lines, 
rights of way and water courses will constitute the defi­
nite boundary line. (See Item No. 20~) 

Unless otherwise noted, where a street is named as 
a bo\mdary line which has an ofrset at any intersecting 
street) and carries t.he se.me name at either side of the 

i offset, such portion of the intersecting street encompas-
1 200-A I sed in 'che offset wi~l b~come a part of such boundary 
leaneels line. 

200 The term ':strect IT as' used abo,,':! will be synonymotls 

; 205-A 
Cancels 
120, 

with "avenue", "boulevard", "drive", "lcme lf , "t0rrace ft , 

"roac.", or other deSignations ther00f. 
~1be:,e the term "shore line" is employed as a bound­

ary line, such bo~~dary :ine shall be co~strued to em­
bra.ce any pier or wharf extending into the adjacent body 
of water. 

Wl"ler0 the terms "north", "west Tf , "south" .lnd tlea.st" 
are ~oeQ on a course in the following descriptions, they 
are referenced to the true meridian and indicative of a 
true direction. 

The ter~ rrparallel" as 'used h~rein denotes an e~ui-
distant course with relation to the line referred to 

I whether said line is straight or curved. 

! 
~fuere section lines are employed in Southern Terri-

tory 'they are in each instance referenced to the ' , 
\ San B~rnardino Base and Meridian; in Northern Territory 
j they ar~ referenced to Mount Diablo Base ~nd Meridian. 
I 

I At the beginning of Northern Territory boundary 
\ descriptions a name is shown for convenience in ref~r-
I ring to the zone or area. This name may al~o be the 
iname of a City, community, street or o~her tcature; but 
iit is not to be construed as extending the bo~daries 
: beyond those which follow the name. 

I APPLICATION OF ZONE RATES 

I 
(a) (Applies only in Southern Territory~; Zone 

rates contained in this section will apply to all points 
within the described boundaries of the respective zones, 
provided however, that d~liveries may be made to the 
p~operty lines of streets used as th€ boundaries of de­
l:I.very zones. 

(b) (Applies only in Northern Territory~) The rates 
in this sec~ion apply as follows: 

(1) From a commercial producing plant as ce­
fined in Items Nes. 10 and 11, located within a 
defined prodUCing area, t~ a railhead, h~t plant, 
batching plant, sewage disposal plant, concrete 
article factory or a distributing yard, as 
defined i~ Ite~s N~s. 10 and 11, located 
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, 
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within a defined delivery zone, subject to sub­
paragraph (3), or 

(2) (Applies only for the transportation of 
cold road oil mix (otherwise known as ~Plant ~~x~).) 
From a hot 'Olant, as defined in Items Nos. 10 and lJ., 
located within a defined producing area to a distri­
buting yard Within a defined delivery zone, ,subject 
to subparagraph (3). 

(3) Unloading shall be effected by dumping 
into a stock pile, c fixed r~ceiving hopper or ~ 
railroad car. 

. (4) The rates do not apply to any loc~tion at 
which grading, excavating, paving or construction 
activity is in progr~ss. ' 

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR SERVICE 
PERFO~!ED ON SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS 

~~on asphaltic concrete or cold road oil mixture is 
transported under the rates in thi~ section of the tariff 
on Sunday, New Years Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, 
Labor Day, Armistice Day, Thanksgiving Day, or Christmas 
Day, rates provided therefor will be increa5~d 20 percent. 

COMMODITIES 

~bcn reference is made to this item r~tes apply 
(subject to Item No. 205) for the transportation of the 
following commodities: (See Exception.) 

Concrete Aggregates and other Articles, viz.: 
Gravel, Stone, natural 
Mlx, Cold Road Oil Chips or waste, 
Sand, Stone, natural, 

Exception: 

not sawed or finished. 

Rates subject to this item Will not apply 
on the comml~ditie s described in Item 
No. 146. 

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF DIS'.l,'ANCE RATES 
IN SECTION NO. 2 WITH COMBINATION RATES BASED UPON 

ZONE RATES 

For applicl;lble provisions, see Item No. 125. 

JJ. 1"""'·'7'434 7r:Addition, Decision No. .;:)t>, 

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 15, 1956 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of C~lifornia, 
San FranCiSCO, California. 

Correction No. 516 
i------------------------------------______________________ __ 

lO-A 



lIIHD.:tJli MTE T.'.lUFF NO.7, 

I 
I SECTION NO. .3 - RAXES FROM PRODUCTION .A...~S TO DELIVERY ZONES 
I IN CEN1'S PE.tt TON ( Continued) I 
I 

( . 
1 (> Item No. 270-,I (Ca.ncels 270 •• H) 

~ MATERIAL, viz.: 

I Asph.lltic Concrete (commonly c.l11ed "Hot stu.f1'Il ) I 
, Cold Road Oil :"'.iXt1.lre (commonly called "Plant Mix"). . 
i }:~OM I TO (1) Los Angeles County Delivery Zones I (1)10:: i 
I 

.A."lGeles I 

1 2 3 ; I 

I County I 

[PrOduction! A B C 'D E F G H I A ,B A :e J D 
.Areas I 

I 
A 15" 48 48 SO ~ .38 44 41 60 63 72 83' 9.3 101 100 
B 168 $8 51 .39 .$8 59 SS 69 n 45 54 70 80 86 91 
E 118$ 178 166 156 176 175 164 184 194 147 133 l21 ll3 100 ll3 

I 
, F '210 193 194 18S 194 184 181 20.3 21L~ 181 170.l59146 135 l36 . G !225 "'''8 2C.9 200 218 209 213 222 2.31 196 188 171~ 161 153 162 .. ,I, 

S :176 167 .... , 118 161 153 15S 152 168. 179 167 157 144 1.36 J.25' ... /IJ. 
: i 
I ::\O!.l I 

TO (1) los &"lgeles County Delivery Zones I 
I (1)10: I 

I A."lgelc~ I .3 4 I 5 6 , 
I County , 
~roductionl .e: fI I J A B .. D E A D C :D E C .,; 

I Arens I 
, . 

A iloS 113 106 1Z4 87 96 '5 101 107 49 58 72 5S 68 73 
B 

~9 
96 86 1(16 109 1(\8 113 116 11$ 70 79 88 76 66 94 

E 

12~ 
112 109 105 ::'27 120 127 :25 108 163 154 1L!2 lS~ :.54 166 

I 
F l39 JJ8 149 ll2 JJ2 136- 130 124 17116c 15'1 169 178 1'78 

! G '158 1$2 155' 1$2 163 lS8 15S :.49 146 197 186 ..... 5 197 209 199 ,1,1 

; S F6 111 131 133 I :'07 106 94 93 98 lL:2 129 120 1.34 126 1124 
, 

(1) For descriptions of Loe .'in$oles County Procluct::,on J.ro~s 
,:md Doli v'cr:,- 7.0:').00" sec Pr.o.~o::: 11 to 21-C.. inc1us i vo. 

I 

5:~434 I 0 !nc:-oD.sn.. Dcci~1on No. 
, , 
I 

, ' 

; 
. 

. EFFECTIVE 1.tJOU,s'Z' 15, 19S6 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commisoion of tb3 state 01' California" 
, San Franci:co, Cal1!ornia. 

Correction No. 517 

-38-0-



e 
First aovi~cc p~Gc.38-D 

C~nccl~ 
"~':C"',"' .., 'T"' Tn:>~ '10 7 Origi."lal POoge •••• 38-D .... JJ.: .u~ .. L\"l~ ~ • .,L1.J.j; 1: ... • 

;. t' 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
1 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I , 
, 
I , 

SECTION NO .. .3 - RATES FROM PRODUCTION AREAS TO DELIVERY ZONES 
IN CENlS pm TON (Continued) 

. 
0Item No. 271-~ (C~nools 271) 

Mf;.TERIAL, viz.: . 
Asphaltic Concrete (commonly called IIHot Stu.:f'f"), 
Cold Road Oil Mixture (commonly co.1led "Plant Ui."t") " 

ffioM TO (1) Los ~"lgeles County Dolivery Zones (l)Los -
Angeles 6 7 County 

Production D E A B C D E 'F 0- H I 'J K t M 
Areo.s 

, , " . 
A 71 71 65 59 50 :47 53 54 63 68 76 71 64 61 81 
B 97 99 86 78 70 68 75 77 84 88 97 .94 86 86 1{)3 
E 16$ :.68 200 :'91 180 178 164 183 191 200 200 1~')1 183 171 201 

F 130 191 219 210 199 189 191 201 208 217 214 205 198 187 217 
G 202 211 237 230 22.3 216 217 226 2352M 234 230 218 213 23$ 
s l26 133 :.69 164 158 15,7 1$2 J51 J58 164 lS9 1W 11.:4 JJ3 160 

I ,t'KOM , 
TO (1) Los Jnge1o~ County Delivery Zones I 

I (l)1os I 
I 

, Angeles 7 
Cou."l.ty 

8 9 10 

: Proauction N A :s C D A B C D E F A B _C D 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
: 

I 

, 

I 
I , 
I 
I , 

I 
I 

; 

, 
, 
, 

AreM 

A 79 82 71 76 '86 75 69 68 7 i. 68 75 99 92 105 94 
B 100 103 94 1(')3 108 83 76 79 86 86 92 ll7 10' 129 117 
E 193 212 209 208 21$ 198. 191 197 200 203 210 234 22$ 239 235 

F ~,O9 229 22; n3 232 226 216 213 224 223 2:31 247 237 2.51 238 
G 226 2hS ~43 239 243 235 229 228 237 237 24.3 267 258 268 260 
s 152 l82 17S l68 l76 19S 19$ 191 196 l30 l33 198 189 197 187 

(1) For d~soriptions of Lo~ !ngolos Count7 Production Aroas ~nd Delivory 
ZonesJ see Paces 11 to 21-0, inclu$iv~o 

0 Incroase, Decision !jo~ . 5"~"'34 ~ )l1~'I- ' 

. 

EFFECTIVE :~UGUST lSI 1956 

Issued by tho Publio Utilities Commission of the Stato of California~ 
San Francisco, California. 

Correction No. 518 

-38-D-
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e 
First RoViscc p~Go 3S-E 

C~ccls 
Original P~ec •••• 38-E 

SECTION NO. 3 - RATES FROH PRODUCTION AREAS TO DELIVERY ZONES 
IN CEN:rs P!'.:R TON (Continued) 

OlItern no. 272-~ (Ccnccl~ 272) 

010' • I .... . 
.1.~hQ.1 tic Concrete (commonly called "I-rot Stutt") I 
Cold RO.ld Oil Mixture (COI!lr.lonly co.lled npl~t t1~n). 

I 
I 
I 

I FrtOl~ TO (1) too ,Angolo::; County Delivery Zones 
I (l)loo 
I Angeles 11 I 13 I 

\ COW'lty 
I 

I Production " 13 C D E A ':9 C :0 E A .B .~ 

1 Aroa.s I 

I 
I 

109 lll.i i A I 91 88 81 83 '0 llC 109 103 97 98 , 
B 98 ;"8 92 100 109 140 120 120 135 jJ6 104 107 I 

I E 209 218 212 218 223 2$0 246 236 2$0 255 220 226 , 
, , 

F ,243 ~~9 247 268 259 2S3 257 262 253 249 , 232' 239 
, G 1244 2S~ 247 zj~ 2$9 266 2ii ~iO 275 283 2$6 261 

s 
1
213 208 202 197 204\222 208 20,3 209 209 223 2lS 

, MOM 
I 

I 

(1) Loo .\nee1os County Delivory Zones 
I (1)105 1'0 
I 

.\ngeles I 15 16 I 20 I 

CO\!l'l.ty 
: Production A B 'C ':0 E B I A B C ':0 I A2 ,A3 

I 

I 
I 
I 
1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

, 

I 

, , 

I 

Area~ . 
, 

54' i.6 li20 13S .... '62 66 63 158 150 139 80 91 E '69 '65 62, 59 66 "76 1145 1.52 173 107 103 1lJ C I llO 95 83 98 155 143 

:0 
I 

134 1,33 121 ill 140 127 
E ~a6 187 180' 180 176 199' 11.$ 144 11.$155 1.73 155 
F 22 218 214 209 213 223 1132 130 136 14c· 1174 i60 

154 lS5 1194 (228 226 21.4 224. 2)4 1153' 149 G 212 181 
P 159.141.. 121 134,177 176 s 87 193 lS6' 182 179'1199' 85 72 54 63 ll8 108 

. I 
T .. 

162 :.5~ 128 142 ~97 189 u 115 105 80 92 ... ~2 1:39 
X 131 127 lll104 ~4a :1:40 

(1) For descriptions of Los Angeles County Production .\r03~ and 
Delivery Zones1 see Pagec 11 to 21-G, inclusive. 

e::;, .... ....... .., 
¢ Inorca.:::el Dccic!.o::. No. v ~ ~,,~\y,t: 

14 
'D ... 

'" 

100 1JJ 
116 126 
230 245 

25LL 263 
260 28~ 
::!12 222 

21 

f..4 C2 

. 
96 110 

119 1~ 147' 1 " 

i32 1148 
181 167 
167 147 

laG 67 
180 133 
113 03 

191 ~9.3 
142 ~4? 
146 ~57 

E 

119 
131 
245 

263 
277 
234 

C3 I 
I 
I 

l°l I 

12 I 
128 

146 
lS7 
l47 

163 
liS 
100 

i83 
l31 
15~ 

, 

I 
• 1 

~--------------------------------------~----------------_I 1 

EFFECTIVE AmUS~ IS, 1956 1 

I Issued by the PUblIc Utilities commission of the State 01 California, 

I 
San Francisco: Califoxnia. 

'1 Correction no. 519 

'-38-E-



e 
?irst Re'~sod ?n3C •• 38-? 

Colnocl:: 
Origin~l P~ec ••••••• 38-F rJINLitm RIIl'E l'iiRIFF NO. 7 

SECTION IJO. j - r~~TE$ l'rto:' PROI5U'd'tION .moE:tS TO DELIVZRt ZONES 
In CZNTS p~ TON J Continued) 

o :::tcm l~o. 273-':. (Cru?ools 273) 

1 

UA TER I.U." vi z. : 
.\sphal tio Conorote (oo:nmonly c~llod ":{ot Stuff")" 
Cold ROD.d Oil :Iixturc (commonly CD.llcd "Ploll'lt tax,,). 

l;'RO~ 

(1) Lo3 
Angelos 
County 

Production C4 .. "l. 

TO (1)103 .\ngolos County Deli\'cry Zonc~ 

22 

13 C D E F G H I A B 

23 

C D E 

:. 108 112 ll7 107 107 114 120 llS ll4 123 125 119 122 126 JJ6 
B 125 138 135 127 130 135 1~2 138 132 143 155 lllS 146 151 162 
C 129 156 150 134 127 122 III 120 127 144 134 123 112 106 95 

D 
E 
F 

c 
p 
S 

T 
U .. 
A 

.4'1.'\01:. 
(1) Los 
Jlllgclcs 
County 

Production 
.\rc:ls 

ll. 
B 
C 

D 
E 
F 

G 
P 
S 

T 
U 
X 

l39 139 135 128 118 126 117 109 115 123 114 109 103 110 98 
157 201 198 180 168 158 164 174 182 192 193 186 183 165 171 
146 191 183 176 154 140 144 156 173 186 182 176 162 110 155 

168 221 209 190 175 165 l67 175 185 206 192 183 
164 193 183 165 159 157 143 149 lS7 165 158 153 

92 134 121 101 92 86 76 84 98 112 105 91 

174 208 201 190 174 163 154 164 102 192 184 179 
125 168 155 133 125 119 10C 115 127 144 1133 121 
1.32 161 152 144 120 121 112 119 128 140 i 129 117 

TO (l)I.os ·~nso1cs County Delivory Zones 

23 24 25 26 

BCD E F .'l. 13 C D A 

131 ll7 l20 129 130 136 148 141 144 151 
152 142 147 152 151 160 165 163 169 176 
107 155 161 14G 145 135 129 158 151 130 

91 128 130 121 114 III 100 129 114 10$ 
139 222 21$ 200 212 20$ 200 229 223 220 
170 206 195 193 201 193 192 220 223 206 

lS5 15:3 
179 179 
128 170 

90 134 
216 250 
200 243 

180 
14.3 

8),J. 

159 
110 
n6 

J3 

l45 
160 
173 
132 
243 
231 

107 
1.34 

0$ 

22~ 22$ 210 212 205 202 2;Z 224 224 217 250 2~O 
169 170 16, 150 1$3 1~7 171 leO 150 134 183 100 
13$ 143 124 127 116 113 144 13, 130 123 167 1$0 

167 
138 

73 

154 
98 

106 

27 

l64 
190 
183 
llJJ 
263 
260 

263 
11'1/"1 

UV 

176 
1$0 
104 
101 

109 200 100 101 177 166 1194101 174 159 203 199 213 
163 167 151 155 147 127 170 159 149 130 133 179 194 
145 155 130 131 127 110 luo 130 123 107 156 153 164 

170 
129 

73 
139 
90 
91 

28 

178 
202-
196 

153 
277 
26~ 

274 
199 
10~ 

22~ 
20$ 
176 

\ 
I 
I 

l ________ ~ __ ~ ______________ ~----------------~--~----~ , 

(1) For doscriptions of Los ·"ncalos Cou."'lty Production .\ro~s ~nd 
:md Delivery Zones" ooe Po.gcs 11 to 21-0., 1nc1usi vc. 

¢ IncrC:lSO, Deoision !~o. 

EFFECTIVE .UXiUSl' 15" 1?56 
. 

IS:5ucd by the Publio Utili tics Cornru.ssion of the Sta.tc of Clll1tOrni:l." 
San Franoisco, ~liforni~. 

I Correction No. 520 

-3G-F-



First RCviccd p~ ••• 38-G 
C~cols . 

Oriein~l P~gc •••••••• 38-0 

SECT!ON NO • .3 - R!oTES FROM :tRODUCTION :iRE.'~S TO DELIVERY ZONES 
n'T _c:sr-TTS 1'ER _TOn _(C~1"t'l'·'i'l"l"">r\t 

o !tor.l No. Z7 ~-..: ( C.:.n co 15 271J.) 

!1',TZRI.',I.." viz .. : 

I 
lloSph~ tic Concrote (commonly coJ.lod. "Hot St uti''' )" 
Cold Ro~d Oil }.r:txture (COl:l:lOnly Colllcd "Pl.:mt !jix") • 

.L'no.::.. I TO (1) Los .~."'leclos Cou."ty Deli vory Zono~ (1) Los 
lmeclos :35 ,36 37 I 40 
County 

Production ~ B C .i B C D E F B. C D :~ B ... •• . :.rell::: 

A 13.3 l65 190 125 1.35 148 157 154 150 164 169 185 182 193 198 
B 200 178 201 136 162 168 182 178 167 191 19.:: ~5 203 205 216 
C 122 110 122 119 103 93 80 J.03 114 101 87 93 106 117 119 -
D 76 73 68 91 81 91 77 68 85 57 60 53 ~1 50 1J6 
E 230 218 229 191 20: la3 l89 206 20S 209 193 198 21S 2"-.. oJ. 224 
F 208 196 202 174 13l 16'1 170 184 187 186 169 170 183 194 193 
c 223 214 216 169 195 192 186 198 201 196 181 180 194 202 204 
p 125 12h U6 130 128 120 108 118 128 105 95 <3l 92 99 88 
s 136 122 l.36 $IS 90 35 91 112 104 116 97 114 125 136 139 
T l4i 1l.J2 1)0 158 142 13.3 121 1.31 149 122 109 98 112 124 123 
u 114 103 112 ~.h 97 06 74 93 l09 97 al 89 105 lOG 11.3 
X 97 92 08 ~.11 9'7- 87 74 02 99 7.3 62 So 60 73 64 

I ~AO~ TO (l)Los :mgclcs Cou."ty Deli vary Zono~ (1) Los 
.'l.ngcles 40 LJl 42 County 

Production C D .\ B C D E r ..:l J3 C !) E F G 
I ..'..ro~:l •• 

1~ 202 208 194 196 201 206 212 215 200 212 220 206 215 225 233 
13 224 229 215 223 223 229 234 2,33 227 230 238 228 2.36 250 257 

I C 121 126 115 105 122 114 117 ll7 93 131 9l. ?? 107 100 113 
D 1J7 52 4S 56 So 6l 6.3 69 64 30 01 65 75 86 93 
E 227 226 217 2C2 210 206 210 216 193 l79 190 1;14 ZOO 200 211 
r 1?4 203 190 1Cl l?G 186 190 1D9 166 153 164 l69 176 170 107 
G 206 214 20.3 194 210 198 205 204 179 162 17l l03 1$7 180 194 
I 38 Co 81 73 63 62 75 77 63 66 57 54 44 
? D.3 70. co 64 63 57 53 52 57 62 49 51 lU 1.;1 47 
s l43 11.0 '.35 126 14.3 1.32 135 139 114 103 114 118 126 118 1'3'3 
T U.S 10,3 109 91 ?G 06 fJ5 as 04 72 62 75 73 63 66 
U 116 124 108 101 110 110 ll5 11$1 00 77 GO 96 104 95 107 

I x 61 6C 52 43 55 $1 55 50) 48 65 59 40 57 69 74 
I 

(1) For descriptions of Los ~~neclos ~ounty Prod.uction .:.rC.lS .lncl. 
Delivory Zones" seo ?~gos 11 to 2l-G~ inclusive. 

¢ IncrcMc~ Dccil:lion No. S'" ""~4 • )'x,-

\ 
Blo*Tf.CTIVE !.ucrs;' 15,_ 1256 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of tho St~tc ot C~liforni~. 
S~n Fr~nciseo~ Cnliforni~. 

Correction ~Jo. 521 

-33-0- .. 

I 



Third ReVised pI ... 3C-H 
C.'l.."'lcolc 

Second RcVi~ecl Pn;c •• 30~H :.crNJlltJ1l RATE TllRIFF NO. 7 

SECUOD NO. j ~ RJ .. tM Fl-tOO l5R®tJCTION .lJS.EAS TO DELlVEkY ZONES 
IN ~!TS PER TON (Continued) 

o Itom No. 275-C (CIlnCC15 275~B) 

Lrt.TERIt.L, viz.: 
1l.sph"-l tic Concreto (co:nmonly c~llcd "Hot Sturf"), 
Cold Roo.d Oil !.!ixturo (CO::mlO:lly c:U.lod "P1<lnt Mix"). 

fltU ... 
(1) Lo:: 
.~clcs 
County 

TO (l)tos .111go105 County Delivery Zones 

I
I Production 

Ax-eM H A c D E F G I J K L .\ :a 

:. 224 222 230 240 246 237 2:30 236 246 249 260 254 250 2,30 225 
B 2L:5 248 253 253 2$8 259 254 250 267 271 230 275 270 252 252 
C 116 7~ 79 87 96 88 89 98 98 99 111 106 110 133 132 

D 82 107 121 ::'34 132 121 96 99 ll7 129 128 118 107 D1 04 
E 21:1: 175 lG8 168 178 175 :88 196 184 184 189 1?2 1,8 227 22'1 
F 18~ 152 140 136 148 147 159 1(,6 154 158 173 167 177 210 20~ 

C l?G l54 l4? 1,6 l60 1$6 l66 l77 l09 169 175 170 192 219 21~ 
I S6 '72 85 ~l 89 80 68 54 72 80 68 56 43 81 76 
? 49 65 &4 97 91 81 60 53 73 05 79 71 GO 72 60 
S 135 III 117 121 125 120 110 124 131 139 14' 143 140 152 150 
T 77 51 54 63 50 47 47 46 4G 63 57 53 62 101 100 
U ll2 77 85 83 101 89 83 96 99 104 ll7 103 103 129 129 
X 60 82 100 117 110 98 78 79 98 109 100 99 89 73 77 

.t'~U~ 

(1) Los 

. 
TO (l)Los !.nso1os Co'l.'lnty Dolivery Zones 

!.ngclos 44 45 ! 46 I 46E 47 I ~ 
County 

Production C DAB C D E G H I J 

A 
3 
C 

D 
E 
F 

G 
I 
p 

S 
".. .. 
u 
X 

I 

245 
263 
120 

240 238 236 219 224 221 265 249 07 104 86 244 83 75 
261 246 249 233 240 229 287 269 109 12J 111 264 l03 99 

89 
219 
193 

203 
64 
52 

141 148 147 136 l39 133 168 147 
89 72 70 68 70 68 109 ?O 

237 
21? 23l 229 214 209 203 239 220 224 

225 232 232 216 220 216 251 234 2L1 
87 120 104 
78 l04 96 80 88 75 101 91 

1ko 160 167 169 156 162 l$2 l89 173 162 
84 107 116 118 106 10$ 100 142 119 

1<3 l39 147 142 131 136 l31 lsa 148 
83 83 82 80 75 SO 70 99 89 174 

92 

21? 217 216 215 I 1,4 

235 235 228 231 215 
91 

165 
ll2 
1.39 

81 

! (1) For descriptions of Los ..1nge1cs County Production .. \rO.lS Ilnd 
Doliv0r,r Zones~ 000 P~gos 11 to 21-0, inclusive. 

¢ Incroase., DCCis:1.on No. 

EFFECTIVE .. WGUST 1$, 1956 

Issued by the Public Utiliticc Commission of tho State of C~lifornia, 
San Frt1l"l.ei~co" Wi£orni.:t. 

Correction No. 522 ... 

-.3~H-



t".: ........ O"".~ ''''d ~~- ~8 I ........ "'" .:\.\J" ';'~\.,Ij • """'~'" ••• ,:; -

C.mecls 
Original P~ge •••••••• 33-1 

i 

SECTION NO. 3 - RATES FROM PRODUCTION AREAS TO DELIVERY ZONES 
IN CEN'l'S PER 'l'mr (Continued) 

¢ItemNo. 276-.~ (C<lncols 276) 

Y.ATERIAL, viz.: 

Asphe.1 ti c Concrete commonly owod "Hot Stutt'"), 
Cold Road Oil Mixture (commonly callod "Plant Mix!!). 

( FROM ! (1) Los ~~ __ ~ ___ !_0 ___ (1_)_L_o_s_u __ se_1_e_B_C_o~ __ t_y_D_Cll __ v_er_y_z_o_nc_s __________ ~ 

I 
~~;~s 49l 50 60 

Production I--
A
-
1

-
A
-

2
"':'-B2-' -r--0-l-C-2--C-3~D-l--D-2--D3--D-4--D5--;--E-l--E2-t 

l Aroas 

A 
B 
E 

90 91 13~ 126 138 1~3 l27 1" 1;6 lS6 163 153 144 128 141 
ll2 113 117 107 122 103 110 ll4 115 131 llJO 128 124 120 123 

70 68 50 18 71 66 49 39 47 54 59 87 78 

F 218 219 128 119 114 lZ9 107. 99 lOS 98 73 83 91 105 103 
C 2313 237 143 136 131 1L2 127 120 122 120 95 106 112 131 1"1 
S 131 l22 135 121 ll5 103 l24 132 127 122 117 ll3 96 ' 
X 229 219 223 209 209 196 212 21.3 200 202 20l 189 193~: 

FROM 

Angeles 
County 

TO (1) Los AnGoles County Delivery Zones 

60 61 ~
(1) Los 

oduction~~-----+-------------r------r-----------~~----~ 

.Areas E; Fl F2 A.l A2 ,A; A4 B1 B2 C1 C2 C3' 04 '01 D2 
~-----+--~-- -I 

A 
B 
C 

E 
F 
Cr 

j.48 152 164 105 118 ll6 117 119 12Z 
136 142 147 120 126 121 :31 127 130 

~18 111 121 119 14l 121 

71 60 
91 82 

ll3 101J 

59 120 121 ll8 117 lOl~ l13 
69 117 ll6 116 117 108 113 
83 134 13l 132 136 138 128 

126 140 13S 129 114 l19 
131J 136 145 l43 132 1lA 
117 112 109 III 123 114 

94 88 90 11.3 ll.,.'0 132 
96 92 88 114 136 127 

'114 105 III 13'3 3.56 JJ8 

p 170' 160 
s 93 108 112 81 76 8S 83 105 94 96 90 80 79 95 78 
T 146 l63 

u 130 ll7 1)1 126 1143 130 126 121 121 uS 119 116 
X 181 182 l83 156 149 177 164 183 178 170 1,a 141 l44 

I 

(1) For descriptions or Los Angeles County Production Areas and Delivor,y Zones" 
SOe Pages 11 to 2l-G" :l.nclusi vc. 

o IncreMo, Deo:!.sion No'. 

EFFEO'nVE AUOUSX 1>, 1956 

Is.:uod by the Public Utili ties Comndssion of the Sto.tel of Calltornio." 
San Frl'lnci:zco" Colii'orxlia. 

Correction No. 523 

- 3S-1 -



e 
First ReVised PnGc •••• 38-J 

Cancel::: 
Origin~l Polgc ••••••••• 38-J MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 7 

SECTION NO.3 - mES FrtOB PRODUCTION A?OEAS To DELlvmt ZONES 
IN CENTS PER TOU (Continued) 

o Item No. 277~ (C~cels 277) 

MkTERIAI., Viz.: 
A:3pha1tic Concrete (co~only called "Hot Stu1'£")" 
Cold Ro~d Oil f'l:L~ure (eommonl~" eo.11od "P1o.nt Mixll). 

ffiOhi: TO (1)10:3 Mgcles Co\ll'lty Delivery Zones (1) ~s ~'--____________________ ~--------------------
.~gc1es 62 I 63 1\ 64 
CO\ll'lty 

65 

B C Production .~ h2 ~31' Bl B2 h BCD II ABC 
Aretl.::: 

I--~~--~--------+-----~--------~--------~----~------" I 1 I 
A 
B 
C 

E 
F 
C 

P 
S 
T 

\J 
X 

l'1·~O;" 

(1) 100 
·~"lce1os 
County 

Production 
.i.rCol~ 

.~ 
:s 
C 

D 
E 
F 

G 
I 
? 

S 
T 
U 

X 

139 
157 
103 
1ll 

93 
u6 

lSo 
59 

146 
104 
150 

i~~ i~~I~~ i~~'i~l ~~§ i~~ i~tli~~ 
75 78 100 95 1~3 107 88 91 73 

122 129 92 101, 82 75 92 90 i10S 
104 115 82 84 70 59 78 70 87 
l21 13) lOS 10) 87 8) 94 861101 

I 
139 134 ~. ,140 

53 43 76 68, 86 97 76 851 65 
120 127 I \123 

66 84103 87 1 96 110 81 911 81 
128 1281160 l.50 i165 176 152 155!14:1. 
I, I 

177 171 203 
190 188 195 

68 51 88 
120 125 110 

97 104 76 
110 120 88 

125 123 143 
61 S2 88 

113 104 121 
70 58 87 

1.'36 117 11.'34 

TO (l)Los ~ne01es County Delivery Zones 

66 

BCD E F G ~ B C 

133 190 209 217 224 204 199 212 217 221 
205 212 222 ~26 239 224 218 225 232 233 

49 56 73 86 93 50 51 61 66 63 
" . 106 123 126 

136 132 138 144 156 140 141 144 148 149 
116 104 107 114 117 115 124 120 119 11S '.. - . 

67 

D E F 

229 236 
237 246 

77 87 
134 143 
1S3 161 
124 134 

230 
2J.W. 

78 

138 
158 
127 

96 116 113 115 119 126 136 135 125 118 123 132 128 

ll4 111 12,0 13~ 144 100 90 95 104 114 123 130 116 
69 
94 

1

49 
I ill 

77 86 96 105 
92 93 111 115 
53 71 81 90 

109 117 134 143 

82 77 91 96 98 
76 85 69 82 88 
SO 48 63 72 75 
97 92 9u 109 llG 

10,5 ll.3 112 
97 106 91 
82 92 87 

125 132 123 

196 205 
201 214 
72 84 

121 127 
89 9S 

108 94 

125 136 
75 86 

106 III 

73 81 
128 135 

G 

229 2~ 
246 246 

79 7~ 
136 126 
158 157 
125 12.7 

120 13~' 
106 

108 99 
111 107 

78 7l 
85 03 

119 109 

(1) For descriptions of Los 11ngc1es County Production .\re:J.3 Ilnd Delivery 
Zonee" sec P~gos 11 to 21-G" inclusive. 

I EFFECTIVE AUGUST 15" 1956 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the Stolte of ~li£orni~; 

Corroetion No. 524 
Snn Francisco" ~lifornin. 
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",;1..:- .... ~ ..... ....,""' .. ,..;C"-,.~ ~- J" 'r • _ ~ w 4\\"j y ..... ~\.. 010.,'.. v-h 
C,~.~ccl::: . 

Original Pt'.so •••••••• 3D-Ie r.:mn.l1lI R:.l'~ T .. '.RD'F NO. 7 
sEbTIaN NO. 3 - k~TES moll PRODOcTIdN .tREKs To DEL!~cl{t ZONES 

IN CEWIS PER. TorI (Continucd) 

: 0 Itom No. 278_'. (C~.ncel:l 270) 
I • 

:i.:A'I'ERI!..L" V1z.: , 
:~sphal tic Concroto (commonly c~llo d "Hot Stuff''')" 
Cold RO.'ld Oil Mixturo (commonly c.llled "Pl.lnt Mix") • 

... !... TO (1) Los Angelos County Deli vcry Zonos 
. (l)Los -6~!---';';~"':';;':'-=';;';;;'6";'8~~~~~i ....;;.;;.;;;;..~:.....;..~;;...6-9-----';""j -7-

:..ngcles I 7 I I 3 
Co~t7 --~I------------------~--------------------

Production 1 I I, ABC D E F I A '8 C D E F G \ 
:.reM . I I 

;. J', \ 220 I ~61 167 175 106 17G 160 I 102 191 203 216 212 201. 193 \112 
: B 1240 1104 1v5 197 209 200 100 1?7 212 219 239 ~~ 221 217 i131 
I C I 72 I CO 60 62 45 ·51 60 I 76 65 5S 69 60 00 07 1 

D 
E 

G ... 
J. 
? 
S 

l' 
U 
X 

Ill2 I 100 116 119 105 103 95; ·75 07 92 105 95 75 62 1 

115'3 1165 152 142 153 160 170 101 171 155 157 165' 179 193 ~46 i l2C I 14C 134 120 126 1:39 150 1159 147 132 1:9 136 152 '162 247 
113G I 167 152 139 144 lSL. 16u :" 171 159 140 JlL 0 150· 163" 17:1 k

l

63 
i ", i 
! j~! 113 110 112 95 " 104 I 91 iJ5 06 04 7L. 72" 
: 1~4 I 6S47 S3 60 69 79 I 90 iJ3 00 :19 :16 99 105 I 
! 61 1121 llL. :'10 90 90 llO 1100 90 00 59 62 75 CC I 
I 75 I 66 61 53 41 50 63 I 70 50 53 7l 63.77 79 I 
! 96 I 93 106 l07 96 CG 01 I 64 69 vO 37 01 65.51; 
, 

I FROl: i TO (1) Los ~'lllge1cs Cou.."lty Xlclivcry Zone: 
i (l)lo~ I----,....-----------~---------~I 
\ .~"lgcleo II 74 75 80 1

1

81 
i CO~"lty 
'P.:-oc.uction I .i. B 'C ·n E F G H I J K t'; ~ ! I 

;":-oa~ I 

J.. 
B 
C 

E 
t' ... 
G 

s 
U 
X 

il0~ ! 91 
i121 114 
: I 
" 1 

!219 1194 
1230 1:'7C 
!251 j19S 

I I 

101 
.158 

il46 

i 61 
, 60 

76 

139 20L. 203 203 199 191 203 1.93 103 132 193 177 
164 179 170 194 2CO lOJ 199 19) 139 169 174 l$4 
l50 14:3 123 126 11l; llS 100 101 99 116 126 

71 
50 
78 

03 06 
49 37 
59 '46 

94 106 
53 S5 
4e 57 

93 107 
46 62 
62 6C 

96 
60 
70 

9lL .75 74 ·46 
6S So 4S Jo 
713 70 62 OS 

1

124 131 130 12~ lP-O 10' 111 104 97 92 107 121 136 
126 136 140 129 129 115 120 ?O 101 90 117 130 I 
1192 193 193 100 178 162 160 155 150 153 179l82!210 

(1) For description of' Los .\nsele~ County Production Areas and Delivery 
Zones, see Page~ 11 to 21-0, inclusivo_ , 

o Increase, D~cision No. 

EFFECTIVE :.UGUST 15, 1956 
I Issued by the Public Utilities commisoion of the state or C~ifornia, 

San ~~cisco" California. 
j Corroction No. o::,:52:..:;:2:..-. _______________________ -j 

-38-1\-



\ 

I 

I 

First Revisod re ... 38-L 
Ca."ccls 

Original P~go •••••••• 38-1 MINIMUM RME TARIFF NO. 7 

~.t:;I,;. J.U~) NO. J - h.A:.l.'.l:IS l'ROW. FRO,oUC'J.'.I.ll.N .1..,\~~ 'J.'ll Dt;LJ. V.l::;t(.:t; l.ONES 
IN C~ pm TON . (Continued) 

o Item NO.,279-~ (Cancels 279) 

Mt..l'ERI1.t, viz.: 
.\zphaltic Concrete (commonly Clllod "Hot Stuff"), 
Cold Road Oil :!ll"turo (commonly e~l:le d !tl'la."lt Mixll). 

lo1tOi'! 
I (1) los 

i TO (l)I.os .\ncelcs County Deli very Zones 

.~e1c5 81 \ 82 I 83 
I 

84 
County 

Production :3 i l~ :s C D E F G H ~\ B ~ B C D 
Areas 

... 

177 I 211 224 214 
! 

~ 219 230 232 213 223 240 247 209 219 218 2ll .. 
B J$·2 186 196 205 214 209 199 209 217 1216 224 213 217 217 208 
z 56 92 98 114 119 ll2 10,3 ll6 121 1121 128 118 124 122 117 
F 70 I 51 62 75 68 ,9 50 64 68 81 8Sj 66 72 76 70 
G 80 J.Q. 49 S8 S4 49 41 50 S6 ' 64 77 60 60 72 66 
R 

1
106 96 84 90 103 110 109 98 78 711117 119 122 126 

S 127 \138 1l.S 160 150 1.36 l27 127 133 166 178\120 129 121 110 
X 199 1193 201 214 201 191 183 177 187 (219 228(176 179 176 161 

, 
l'J:<.UJ.:. TO (l)Los :.ngclcs County Doli very Zonos 

(1) los 
:~clos 84 8S 66 
County 

[>r6duction I 

J K 1.1 A2 I B1 B2 Cl C2 .. ~ B C D E F G H 
ArcCos 

.". 222 216 227 231 238 245 248 249 255 282 266 270 269 264 2,$3 252 
B 221 219 229 231 240 246 247 250 234 255 240 2,1 263 259 2,47 247 
E 124 121 l.30 134 1}.l3 147 151 157 138 1,7 1u9 160 168 163 154 150 
'F 76 74 S4 90 96 105 103 106 94 119 106 110 115 105 104 95 
G 76 70 78 04 91100 89 9'2 87 106 100 99 105 97 92 84 
H 115 ll2 100 103 89 84 76 76 62 59 47 46 64 68 59 68 

S 1.32 123 13B lJA 1144 151 1$6 154 103 21, 196 18S 183 177 177 162 
X 1181175 186 106:199 2:)1 210 210 237 258 246 237 233 228 227 220 

I I I 

, 

(1) For ooscriptions or Los .Ulgoloc County Production .\rcas 
~d Dclivc~J Zones, soe Fa~cs 11 to 21-G, inclusive. 

o Inerc~se, Decision No. ~r~, n 041 
'-J ~ .I ... ..c.. .. .>(* 

I EFFECTIVE .WGUST 1$, 1956 

I 
Issued by the Public Utilitios Commission or the Stato or ~liforni~~ 

San Fr~ncisco, Cal1fornia. 
,-

Correction No. ;26 
,~ 

I 



Third RcViscci All .... 36-1.: 
Ca.ncc1s 

Second ReVised p~zc ••• 38-M MINI11Ul~ MTE T:.RIFF NO. 7 

Item I SJ~CTIO!'l NO. :3 - R.!.iES mm,l PRODG(';TtON .m&'~ 'ro DELIV£:~Y ZONl!:S 
Ho. I IN CENTS PER TON (Continued) , 

I li.\TEi.I.U,,, viz.: 
1..sphA1tic Concreto (commonly co.11cd "Hot Stuff")" 
Cold Ro~d Oil 1i:\.xturc (cc.mmonly co.11od uP1D.nt ~!ix,,). 

! 
I IO mo:! (l)Los .1nec1cs Co1Jnty Production .'lrCo.s 
I (2)OrM/ZO C01Jnty 

Deli very Zones C F G P S I U 

1 141 184 170 150 17$ 147 
2A 14$ 194 107 1413 179 152 

I 
2B 13B 187 104 133 173 145 
2C ll9 173 165 130 157 127 
2D 134 166 160 149 150 13S 

I 3.l~ 190 184 160 186 160 
3B 194 139 167 192 170 
1JJ'lo lS5 19' 197 lL2 las 1$7 

I us 200 193 lS4 106 160 
4C 206 200 l59 194 167 
lJD 213 209 160 198 173 
5A ll4 155 154 133 148 121 
5B ll$ 166 16$ 122 1LL9 127 
5c l24 l76 170 119 l02 133 
5D 1Ll 192 192 124 175 11.W 
6A 113 1L6 139 142 141 120 
6B 120 1$'7 150 150 152 127 
6c 133 164 150 168 162 140 

¢200-H 6D 133 160 161 161 l66 144 
c.'mcol.5 7 .. \ 101 llO 110 146 ll6 111 
2;::o-G 7B 116 ~lJ.o 1.31 16,s 1)lJ. l27 

7C 124 151 14.4 1$9 148 13$ 
7D 117 136 129 152 136 119 
7E 96 127 13.:3 142 l27 llO 
9.". 013 130 141 ::.12 122 97 
913 97 14.5 l4$ 126 120 lOu 

I lot. 101 15l.J. 152 116 1.:34 III 
I lOB 114 165 l64 lO? 140 123 

10C 122 17$ 176 107 l59 135 
10D 132 103 1131 llS 164 1lA 
J.:IA 97 14iJ 154 10l.J. 130 106 
1113 120 169 170 90 144 121 
110 123 170 179 90 1$4 132 
un 130 184 190 . 107 166 1}J) 
l2A 107 165 17~ 07 136 llO 
12B 120 170 136 ?O J$7 126 
JJ.\ l45 197 196 123 179 153 
13E 1$4 200 20$ 133 136 162 
1~ 162 214 ' 200 l45 193 170 
llJB 165 216 216 142 193 177 
151~ 227 217 159 20,3 l?O 
l5B 178 229 227 l$2 214 103 
16 216 209 205 
17 231 221 219 
lOA 230 229 226 
lG3 2.:37 220 22$ 
10C 2S2 243 239 
191. 243 23.3 230 
19:8 250 2L.o 2.37 I 

I 19C 261 2$0 249 I ! I 



I 
I 
I 

e 
I lID 

20.'\ 
20:a 
20C 
20D 
21 
22 
23 .. ~ 
23B 

/ 

200 
267 
2SG 
2lr3 

I 236 
200 
200 
209 

I ~299 
_I 

e 
I I 

270 I I 267 
263 I I 2S2 
2S6 

I 
246 

240 
1 

227 
234 

I I 22l 
274 

I 
254 

270 267 
200 I 276 
290 I 207 

I 
I 

(1) For doscriptions of los .~ngolc~ County Production .ircM "C"1 !IF"" 
tlG"" "PH 1 liS" n.."lcl "Un sec PQ.geo 21-E, 21-F .:md 2l..Q. 

(2) For doocript1ons of Or~neo County Dolivory Zonco 000 P~gCJ 20 to 
33, inclU:;ivc. 

1\ In t t d ) 5:~434 v crCQ.sc" cxecp ~~ no 0 Decision No. " 
~ No ch.'lngc ) 

I 

Issued by the Public Utilities COmmission of thc St~tc ot C~li!orniQ." 
S~n Fr~nci5co, ~lirorn1~. 

Corrc<:. cion :~o. 527 

-3C-M-
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Fi~st Rc~iscd ~C •••• 38-0 
C~ncclo . 

Oriei~l p~sc ••••••••• 38-0 t:INnw R::rE T.:.RIFF NO. 7 

Item 
, 

:::;ZcTroN NO. j - R.~TES ~1toL1 PR0J5aC'tloN .motAs 1'0 DELIVERy z6N.!l:S 
No. ni CErns PER Torr ( Cont~.nued) 

M.umI.~LI Vi:.:~ 
:..sph~l tic Concrete (commonly c3.11ed t!Hot St\lt!n)" 
Cole! Road Oil 1111xtu't"e (commonly c.llled rrp1:mt HUH). 

l'O fROM '.L'U .l:l'tOI'ii 
(l)VenturD. (l)Ventura County (1) VenturA (l)Ventura County 

County Production ~\re.ls County Production .\reas 
Delivery D6UvCry 
Zones . B C E Zones A E C E ., 

10 142 147 1$8 153 47 94 86 76 108 
11 152 157 168 163 48.J. 121 111 100 11$ 12 132 138 149 14.3 48B 113 104 93 117 
1.3 121 l28 JJ9 133 48C 107 98 87 124 
14 111 116 126 142 49 140 134 121 82 
15 U8 124 134 154 50 128 122 ll0 III 16 104 111 121 14:3 5J..;~ ll5 108 95' 119 

! l7 93 98 109 132 5lB 121 113 10l 129 18 83 87 98 121 51C 134 125 114 142 

I 
19 73 79 88 112 52 132 127 119 150 
20 69 74 85 108 53.\ 120 ll4 108 140 

I 21 80 85 96 119 53E 120 u5 113 156 22 91 96 108 130 54 126 122 121 163 I , 23 101 107 118 142 56 146 138 124 155 24 135 141 152 131 57 163 154 14.3 169 
2S 12$ 133 144 126 581. 161 1$1 140 167 
2611. 138 143 154 122 58~ 172 164 1$2 l61 

! 028S-:. 

26B 146 lS2 162 126 59 .. ·• 54 52 61 101 
27 152 152 142 100 S913 59 58 65 106 
28 148 144 131 89 60 49 49 5S 100 C.'l..."lce1s 29 130 125 ll3 74 61 58 51 51 92 285 .30 ll:3 108 95 53 62 77 74 70 lJJ 

I 311. 6S 71 61 105 6.3 73 70 66 108 
.3113 57 63 74 97 6 WI. 72 69 6$ 111 
32 58 64 76 98 6413 84 80 78 122 
3.3 55 61 7) 96 65 71 68 63 108 
34 51 57 65 87 66 66 6.3 64 109 
35 48 53 54 81 67 60 58 64 110 
36 60 5; 50 7.3 68 75 72 80 121 
.37 78 7.3 61 51 69 71 64 73 121 
3S.~ 92 90 79 40 70 74 70 76 12.3 
3833 107 104 92 So 71 89 86 90 132 

I .38C III 105 93 47 72 88 84 89 131 
I 39:· 127 122 111 78 73 94 91 95 139 I 39B 123 118 107 70 74 100 97 101 144 I 39C 123 119 107 60 75 105 103 107 148 I 

: 39D 138 1.32 120 79 76:. 89 8.3 81 125 
40.~ 149 145 1.32 9l 76B 104 99 96 140 I 4013 15'8 1$3 142 100 77 79 7lJ. 71 ll4 
40C 170 165 15.3 112 78 96 91 88 132 

I Ll.~ 166 161 lS1 110 791. 110 108 106 1lJ.8 . 4lB 182 178 16, 125 79B 125 120 118 161 
1::2 77 68 57 97 79C III 135 133 177 
43 86 78 68 106 79!l 155 149 149 192 

I 41.J. 101 93 82 97 79E 1lJ.l 135 13.3 177 
45 12$ 116 106 70 eO:lo l18 113 111 153 ; 46 ill 99 87 95 8013 129 12.3 122 165 I 



(1) For doscriptions of Ventura Count~, ?roduction :.reas and 
Delivery Zonez, see Pages 22 to 27, inclusive. 

EFFECTIVE ~UGUST 15) 1956 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission, or the State of C~liforn1~1 

Correetion No. $28 
S~n Frnncisco, Cnlifornia. 

-38-0-



Second Reviced Ie .... 38-? 
Cancel:: 

First ~cviood p~~c ••••• 38-P MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 7 

item :::;~crIol, NO. j - RA1'ES J.~Aon PRODUCTION AREAS To DELIVERY ZONES 
no. m cmTTS pm TON (Continued) 

~lATERI.~LI Viz.:: 

I ,As,:'laltic Concrete (commonly called rrHot Stuff")1 
Cold Road Oil ~li.."<ture (commonly co.lled "Plant Mixtl ). I 

I 

I To -mo~''l TO l'l,\U .. ': 
(l)SM (2)or.nee I (llsan Diogo (l)S.ln 12 )Oro.ngt!J fU) &In lJ:Ie& 

I 
DieGo County County Diego Countr Countr 
County Production Production C01.lnty Production Productioo I Delivc:,,:! Areas Area Dcliverj' ArC.'lS Arc 0. 
Zones A ... D I Zones A B D I ~ 

29 l66 97 179 92 59 .0.313 244 6325 133 
30 179 110 191 81 60 6322 244 632S ll.a. 
.31 191 122 203 69 61 6335 258 6339 156 
32 201 130 212 S8 62 6328 262 63l..!3 1$l 
33 213 143 224 47 63 ~312 245 6326 134 
34 271 196 ~277 9S 64 ~299 233 ~31S 122 
35 270 196 ~277 92 6S 287 220 ~301 108 36 253 l8l 262 76 66 ~321 252 6333 11.J3 028S-B 37 230 161 243 54 67 ~308 238 ~320 128 

Cancels .38 228 158 239 44 68 6307 238 ~320 126 
I 288-A 39 238 168 250 57 69 6324 255 6336 143 

40 250 181 262 70 70 6331 270 0352 160 !.u. 261 191 272 81 7l ~321 254 6335 145 42 271 201 283 91 72 0309 243 6324 133 L;J 283 214 .0.295 10l 7J 263 195 .0.276 84 44 294 224 ~305 112 74 254 184 26S 73 4S ~330 260 ~3h1 149 75 247 177 , 2S8 65 46 ~312 24$ ~326 132 76 282 221 ~302 107 
I 47 ~95 22S ~306 114 77 ~299 211 ~292 117 
I 48 285 215 ~296 104 78 166 96 178 lOS 

49 0.292 223 ~304 III 79 l77 107 188 116 
50 0.27$ 206 288 95 80 179 109 190 118 51 26S 195 ~76 84 81 182 118 193 110 
52 253 133 264 73 82 177 107 188 97 

I 53 243 173 254 62 83 183 121 194 112 54 273 203 2~\, 92 84 195 12$ 206 107 
55 274 214 ~295 94 85 210 140 221 92 
56 .0.276 208 289 96 86 203 133 21S 70 57 289 220 ~301 109 87 2lJ 14.3 224 80 
58 ~99 229 6)10 119 88 225 155 236 91 

89 240 170 252 83 

~,:~TERLiL as descrj.bed in Iter.l No. 288. 

0289-:-
(1) FRO:.1 San Diego County Production Ilrea indiea.ted. 
(2) TO OranGe Cou."lty Delivcr~~ Zones shom~ below. 

Cancels 
289 Zone I Zone I ZOM I 

19C 14S 20B 175 22 122 
19D 135 20C 185 23A 115 20A 162 21 152 23:B 105 



(1) For dcscri~tions of Sa~ Diego County Production l~e~s and 
Delivery Zones see Pabes ))-B to 33-t, inclusive. 

(2) For 1cscript1ono of Orange County Production Areas and Delivery 
Zones see ?~ges 28 to )3-A, inclusive. 

~ Increase, except as noted ) 
.0. no ch.:mge ) Docision No. 
6 Reduction ) 

5 "''1134 t ,j'Xt 

~ECTIVE AUGUST 15, 19$6 

Iosued by the Public Utilities Commission of thc St~te of C~li£orni~1 

Correction No. 529 
San Francisco, ~lifornia. 

-.33-p-



Thi:-d Reviseci P. •••• 38-Q 
Colnce1s 

Second Revised P~e~ ... 38-Q 

Item SEC'l'ION NO. 3 - R.'~'J:ES FROll PRODUC'UON .'.RE.~S TO DELIVERY ZONES 
No. m CENTS PER TmJ (Continued) 

llr:~TmI:.L~~ 'Vi z. : 
':'spho,l',:ic Concrete (commonly called 'IBot Stu.fflf ) I 

Cold ROl!d Oil ~;:ixture (co:nmonly called nPla.nt w.x"). 

TO FROM l TO FROl~ 
(l)Or:.nge (1 )Oro.n~~ County (1) OrrulgO (l)Ora.ng~ County 
County Production :.roas I County Production 1 .. 'C'0M 

De1ivc':!'y 
.l. B D Delivery , 

B D Zones Zone~ •• 
I -I 

I 1 5.3 122 52 ll.'~ 104 l73 8; 
2:~ 57 110 65 11B 10l l74 88 
2.13 72 122 72 11C 105 155 99 
2C 59 132 52 llD l15 l67 110 
2D 

I 
60 138 39 12.~ 108 173 97 

3.'. J.,l 129 62 12B l16 173 lOB 
3B 49 136 66 1,31.. 114 155 109 
4.~ 82 121 78 13B 9$ lJ2 96 

o 290-G 1$ 66 '97 76 lJ.::~ 8S ll7 90 
4c 65 92 80 1i.U3 94 130 104 Canoels l.JD 75 lOS 82 15:. 91 123 104 290-F 
5.~ 74 147 51 lSB 116 146 US 
5B 73 144 66 16 77 86 88 
5e 82 134 74 17 90 83 100 

I 5D 91 141 84 18i. 99 73 l09 
i 6:. 76 157 54 leB 95 77 109 
I 613 71 J.52 51 18e l12 88 12.3 

6c 75 l.58 63 19·: 101 56 llll. 
6D 61 146 ) .. 8 19B 108 46 ll9 
7:- 101 183 83 19C 119 $1 129 
713 98 187 £1. 19:0 141 7.5 15l 
7C 83 166 66 20:. 130 9$ 142 
7D 86 170 70 2013 122 98 1.33 

I 7E 91 183 80 20C 116 104 126 
I 9:. 101 169 79 20D 109 ll.3 120 , , 

9B 9) 162 70 21 1lili 87 l54 

I 10.~ 92 1$7 68 22 138 69 l39 
lOB 8S lS4 16 23.~ 

I 
150 60 161 

I 
10C 90 1) .. 7 8$ 23B 160 90 171 
lO::J 104 149 97 

r 
I 

1:,.',I.TERI:.L Co::> described in Item No. 290. 

(1) FROi-tr Orange Cou."lt:r Produotion .:re3a indico.ted 
I (2) TO Los :~sclcs County Delivery Zones sho','m below 
I 
I -
i Zone .. n I Zone •• D Zono A' D I Zono .". D 
I 43.~ 149 124 4.3 x l29 121 66F l35 112 67I 1.36 110 :0291-B 43B 139 108 4.3t 142 142 660 1lJ5 123 691. 184 159 : CS!'lcels 43C 114 87 65.~ 149 127 67~ 13$ 111 69B 170 147 ! 291-:. 43D 116 97 6513 146 121 67!l 126 100 69C 159 135 

43E 12.3 111 65c 134 112 67C ll6 96 69:0 144 119 i 43F 1h7 126 66A 152 130 67:0 113 94 69E 153 129 
I lJ3G 148 129 66B 143 120 67E 107 8S 69F 165 1lA i 
I 4.3H 131 120 66c 128 106 67F 103 78 69G 179 l55 I 

4.3 I 121 lOS e6D l24 98 67G ll.3 89 I 
I 43J 122 ll4 66E 111 91 67H 120 95 I 
I 

I 



(1) For descri,tions of Orange County Production .~e~s ancl Delivery 
Zones see ?~be~ 23 to 33-A> inclu:ivc. 

(2) For descriptions of Los An~elco County Dolivory Zones see Pages 
11 to 21-D, inclusive. 

EFFECTIVE AUCUSX 1$) 19$6 

Iosucd by the ?~blic Utilities Cornmission ot the State of California, 
SAn Francisco, California. 

Correction No. S30 


